2628	U.S. Postal S CERTIFIED (Domestic Mail C	Service D MAIL RECEIPT Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
LLI LLI	Postage	s
7	Certified Fee	DOWN Photmark 2
17	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)	A Here
	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	0 0 0 0
	Total Postage & Fees	\$ USPS
ΉE	Recipient's Name (Please	e Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)
<u>. </u>	Street, Apt. No.; or PO Bo	ix No.
702	City, State, ZIP+4	
	PS:Form 3800; February 2	0000 See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
Harle, Inc.	
C/O David Harle	
1800 Blankenship Rd.	3. Service Type □XCertified Mail □ Express Mail
Ste. 360	Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise
West Linn, OR 97068	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7099 3 40	0 0017 1735 2628
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-01-M-2509

Area Code: 915 Phone: 682-6685 Fax: 682-4139

January 24, 2002

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Jonathan S. Roderick and Carol Roderick 6154 W. 83rd Way Arvada, CO 80003

RE:

Glass-Eye Midge "25" #1 Well Section 25: E/2, T16S, R35E Lea County, NM

Ladies and Gentlemen:

David H. Arrington Oil & Gas, Inc. ("Arrington") hereby proposes the drilling of the above captioned well to a depth sufficient to adequately test the Mississippian formation, anticipated total vertical depth being approximately 12,750. Furthermore, Arrington shall evaluate to its satisfaction, all other formations encountered at lesser depths in the drilling of said well. The proposed spacing or proration unit for this well will be the E/2 of Section 25, T16S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico.

This well will have a surface location approximately 962' FNL & 803' FEL of Section 25, T16S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico. Arrington's AFE for the drilling and completion of this well are enclosed for your review. Should you desire to participate to the full extent of your interest in the drilling of this proposed well, please return an executed copy of the AFE to the undersigned at your earliest convenience.

Upon receipt of your executed AFE, we will forward for your review and execution Arrington's proposed Joint Operating Agreement covering this proposed well.

In the event you should elect to not participate in the drilling of this test well, and would like to make other arrangements concerning your interest, please feel free to contact us in order that we might discuss same.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning this proposal, we invite you to contact us at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

Dale Douglast CPL

/dd Enclosures

U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 2604 (X DOWN JAN 1735 Postage PIDLA 25 Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Γ-. 700 USPS Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees | \$ Recipient's Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer) Oncat Nan S. Pock C. L.C. C. C. Street, Apr. No.: or PO Box No 7099 City, State, ZIP+4 PS Form 3800; February 2000 See Reverse for Instructions

 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: Jonathan S. Roderick. and Carol Roderick 	A. Signature X Agent Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below:		
6154 W 83rd Way 1 Arvada, CO 80003	3. Service Type Certified Mail		

Area Code: 915 Phone: 682-6685 Fax: 682-4139

January 24, 2002

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Bran Resources, Inc. F. Andrew Grooms PO Box 2328 Roswell, NM 88202

RE:

Glass-Eye Midge "25" #1 Well Section 25: E/2, T16S, R35E Lea County, NM

Ladies and Gentlemen:

David H. Arrington Oil & Gas, Inc. ("Arrington") hereby proposes the drilling of the above captioned well to a depth sufficient to adequately test the Mississippian formation, anticipated total vertical depth being approximately 12,750. Furthermore, Arrington shall evaluate to its satisfaction, all other formations encountered at lesser depths in the drilling of said well. The proposed spacing or proration unit for this well will be the E/2 of Section 25, T16S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico.

This well will have a surface location approximately 962' FNL & 803' FEL of Section 25, T16S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico. Arrington's AFE for the drilling and completion of this well are enclosed for your review. Should you desire to participate to the full extent of your interest in the drilling of this proposed well, please return an executed copy of the AFE to the undersigned at your earliest convenience.

Upon receipt of your executed AFE, we will forward for your review and execution Arrington's proposed Joint Operating Agreement covering this proposed well.

In the event you should elect to not participate in the drilling of this test well, and would like to make other arrangements concerning your interest, please feel free to contact us in order that we might discuss same.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning this proposal, we invite you to contact us at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

Date Douglas, CPL

/dd Enclosures

4385			
ין רב		\$	TYDOWN
2.50			
7	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		Pastmark O orthone
4000	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		USPS
 m	Total Postage & Fees	\$	0315
	Sent To Bran	Resour	ccs, bc.
	Street, Apt. No.; or PO	Box No.	LLO-+-M.C.
7001	City, State, ZIP+ 4		

*

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	A. Signature X. J. Agent Agent Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery	
1. Article Addressed to: Bran Resources, Inc. F. Andrew Grooms	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No	
PO Box 2328 Roswell, NM 88202	3. Service Type Certified Mail	
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes	
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7000 530	0004 2502 4386	
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-01-M-2506	

Area Code: 915 Phone: 682-6685 Fax: 682-4139

January 24, 2002

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Virginia H. Bernhart Belmont County, OH

RE:

Glass-Eye Midge "25" #1 Well

Section 25: E/2, T16S, R35E

Lea County, NM

Ladies and Gentlemen:

David H. Arrington Oil & Gas, Inc. ("Arrington") hereby proposes the drilling of the above captioned well to a depth sufficient to adequately test the Mississippian formation, anticipated total vertical depth being approximately 12,750. Furthermore, Arrington shall evaluate to its satisfaction, all other formations encountered at lesser depths in the drilling of said well. The proposed spacing or proration unit for this well will be the E/2 of Section 25, T16S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico.

This well will have a surface location approximately 962' FNL & 803' FEL of Section 25, T16S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico. Arrington's AFE for the drilling and completion of this well are enclosed for your review. Should you desire to participate to the full extent of your interest in the drilling of this proposed well, please return an executed copy of the AFE to the undersigned at your earliest convenience.

Upon receipt of your executed AFE, we will forward for your review and execution Arrington's proposed Joint Operating Agreement covering this proposed well.

In the event you should elect to not participate in the drilling of this test well, and would like to make other arrangements concerning your interest, please feel free to contact us in order that we might discuss same.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning this proposal, we invite you to contact us at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

Dale Douglas CPI

/dd

Enclosures

1.578	U.S. Postal S CERTIFIED (Domestic Mail O	Service MAIL RECE nly; Na Insurance C	EIPT overage Provided)	
im T	Postage	S	(V DO)	
7	Certified Fee		Postpark	
7	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		CLAMPEC OLAN	
	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		(3) 2000 /6)
0 0 h E	Total Postage & Fees	\$	USPS	
H H	Recipient's Name (Pleas	e Print Clearly) (to be comple	Bernhard	
er er	Street, Apt. No.; or FO Bo	ox No.		
70.	City, State, ZIP+4			
	PS Form 3800, February 2	2000 🛵 🧼 🤌 🦠	See Reverse for Instruc	tions

A PROMISED AND ADDRESS OF THE PROMISED ADDRESS OF

PO Box 10187 Midland, TX 79702-7187

Virginia H. Bernhart Belmont County, OH

Area Code: 915 Phone: 682-6685 Fax: 682-4139

January 24, 2002

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Robert M. Edsel 3111 Welborn #1604 Dallas, TX 75219

RE:

Glass-Eye Midge "25" #1 Well Section 25: E/2, T16S, R35E

Lea County, NM

Ladies and Gentlemen:

David H. Arrington Oil & Gas, Inc. ("Arrington") hereby proposes the drilling of the above captioned well to a depth sufficient to adequately test the Mississippian formation, anticipated total vertical depth being approximately 12,750. Furthermore, Arrington shall evaluate to its satisfaction, all other formations encountered at lesser depths in the drilling of said well. The proposed spacing or proration unit for this well will be the E/2 of Section 25, T16S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico.

This well will have a surface location approximately 962' FNL & 803' FEL of Section 25, T16S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico. Arrington's AFE for the drilling and completion of this well are enclosed for your review. Should you desire to participate to the full extent of your interest in the drilling of this proposed well, please return an executed copy of the AFE to the undersigned at your earliest convenience.

Upon receipt of your executed AFE, we will forward for your review and execution Arrington's proposed Joint Operating Agreement covering this proposed well.

In the event you should elect to not participate in the drilling of this test well, and would like to make other arrangements concerning your interest, please feel free to contact us in order that we might discuss same.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning this proposal, we invite you to contact us at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

/dd

Enclosures



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. /Signature X / Ann Wolfer Agent Addressee B. Received by (Prioted Name) C. Date of Delivery
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No
Robert M. Edsel 3111 Welborn #1604	FEB 0 7 2002
Dallas, TX 75219	3. Service Type □ Certified Mail □ Express Mail □ Registered □ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ Insured Mail □ C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 3000 1530	0004 2502 4362
	dern Receipt 11 11 11 11 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Area Code: 915 Phone: 682-6685 Fax: 682-4139

January 24, 2002

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Robert M. Edsel 3111 Welborn #1604 Dallas, TX 75219

RE:

Glass-Eye Midge "25" #1 Well Section 25: E/2, T16S, R35E

Lea County, NM

Ladies and Gentlemen:

David H. Arrington Oil & Gas, Inc. ("Arrington") hereby proposes the drilling of the above captioned well to a depth sufficient to adequately test the Mississippian formation, anticipated total vertical depth being approximately 12,750. Furthermore, Arrington shall evaluate to its satisfaction, all other formations encountered at lesser depths in the drilling of said well. The proposed spacing or proration unit for this well will be the E/2 of Section 25, T16S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico.

This well will have a surface location approximately 962' FNL & 803' FEL of Section 25, T16S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico. Arrington's AFE for the drilling and completion of this well are enclosed for your review. Should you desire to participate to the full extent of your interest in the drilling of this proposed well, please return an executed copy of the AFE to the undersigned at your earliest convenience.

Upon receipt of your executed AFE, we will forward for your review and execution Arrington's proposed Joint Operating Agreement covering this proposed well.

In the event you should elect to not participate in the drilling of this test well, and would like to make other arrangements concerning your interest, please feel free to contact us in order that we might discuss same.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning this proposal, we invite you to contact us at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly.

/dd

Enclosures